("LGD") credit ¥iolation had occurred. Surveillance advised that a LGD credit took place 
without surveillance being notified. Survei llance became aware of the LGD credit after it 
had been turned in at the cage. The LGD credit was for the amount of thirty-two thousand 
two hundred and eight dollars ($32,208). The Gaming Agent conducted a review of 
surveillance coverage and confirmed the surveillance fi ndings. 

5. On June I 0, 2025, Survei llance notified Gaming Agents that a Cage Cashier fa iled to 
notify surveillance of two (2) LGD fill s: a thirteen thousand- and five-hundred-dollar 
($13,500) LGD fill and a three thousand- and one-hundred-dollar ($3, I 00) LGD fill. 
Surveillance adv ised that the Cage Cashier placed the birdcage in the security window 
pass through and a Security Officer then transported each LGD fill to its proper LGD.